
Arminda I. Spencer (13769) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45433 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 
(801) 324-5024 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
Arminda. Spencer@dominionenergy.com 

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

APPLICATION OF DOMINION ENERGY 
UTAH PROVIDE THE IMP ACTS OF 
THE NEW FEDERAL LEGISLATION 
TITLED: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR 
THE REON CILIA TI ON PURSUANT TO 
TITLES II AND V OF THE 
CONCURRENT RESOLUTION OF THE 
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018" 

Docket No. 17-057-26 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
OF COUNSEL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that in addition to Jenniffer Nelson Clark, Attorney 

Arminda I. Spencer hereby enters an appearance in the above-referenced docket for 

Dominion Energy Utah, and hereby request that copies of all filings, notices and orders in 

this matter be served upon the following: 

Arminda I. Spencer 
Dominion Energy Utah 
333 S. State Street 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
801-324-5024 
.Alminda.Spencer@dominionenergy.com 

DATED this 21st day of March 2018. 
Respectfully submitted, 

ncer 
Attorney o Questar Gas Company dba 
Dominion nergy Utah 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Notice of Appearance of Counsel 

was served upon the following persons by e-mail on March 21, 2018 : 

Patricia E. Schmid Chris Parker 
Justin C. Jetter William Powell 
Assistant Attorney Generals Erika Tedder 
160 East 300 South Utah Division of Public Utilities 
P.O. Box 140857 160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 PO Box 146751 
pschm id@agutah.gov Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
jjetter@agutah.gov chrisparker@utah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities wpowell@utah.gov 

etedder@utah.gov 

Robert J. Moore Michele Beck 
Steven Snarr Director 
Assistant Attorney General Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
rmoore@agutah.gov mbeck@utah.gov 
stevensnaiT@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Data Request Response Center Bear Lake Communications, Inc. 
Jana L. Saba Central Utah Telephone, Inc. 
Michale Snow Skyline Telecom 
PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power c/o Eddie Cox 
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 45 W. Center 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Box 7 
datarequest@pacificorp.com Fairview, UT 84629 
j ana.saba@pacificorp.com ecox@cut.net 
michael.snow@pacificorp.com 

All West Communications, Inc. Gunnison telephone Company 
c/o Jenny Prescott Natalie Gleave 
50 W. lOON. 29 S. Main Street 
Kamas, UT 84036 Gunnison, UT 84634 
Jenny. prescott@all west. com natalieg@gtelco.net 



Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc. STRATA Networks (UBTA-UBET Communications, 
Eme1y Telephone Inc.) 
Hanksville Telcom, Inc. Bruce H. Todd 
Brock Johansen 211E. 200N. 
45 E. Highway 29 PO Box 398 
Box 629 Roosevelt, UT 84066 
Orangeville, UT 84537 btodd@stratanetworks.com 
bjohansen@eme1ytelcom.com 

Union Telephone Company Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC 
James Woody Kip A. Wilson 
John Woody 350 S. 400 E., Suite 201 
850 N. Highway 414 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
P.O. Box 160 kip@directcom.com 
Mountain View, UT 82939 
jwoody@union-tel.com 
jowoody@union-tel.com 

Sounth Central Utah Telephone Assoc., Inc. Manti Telephone 
Wendy Stewart Dallas Cox 
45 N. 100 W. 40 W. Union 
P.O. Box 555 Manti, UT 84642 
Escalante, UT 84 726 dallas@manti.com 
wendyw@socen.com 

Brett N. Anderson Vicki Baldwin 
Kira Slawson William J. Evans 

257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

bretta@blackbum-stoll.com vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

kiram@blackburn-stoll.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 

Sharon Bertelsen Bill Hunt 
Dawn Kubota Dish Network 
Ballard Spahr PO Box 94063 
One Utah Center, Suite 800 Palatine, IL 
201 S. Main Street 60094-4063 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Williamp .hunt@dish.com 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com 
kubotad@ballardspahr.com 



Brian W. Burnett Jasen Lee 
Kirton McKonkie Deseret News 
50 E. South Temple #4400 Deseret News 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 55 North 300 West STE 500 
bbumett@kmclaw.com Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

j lee@desnews.com 

Shirley Malouf Steve Mecham 
Cameron Sabin Schlumberger Ten-a Tek 
Jennifer H. Martin 1945 S Fremont Dr. 
Stoel Rives Salt Lake City, UT 84104 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 sfmecham@gmail.com 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Srmalouf@stoel.com 
Cameron.sabin@stoel.com 
jlunartin@stoel.com 

Carl Erhart James Farr 
Pam Pittenger Century Link 
Frontier Communications North West 100 CENTURYLINK DRIVE 
7979 BELT LINE RD STE S2A90 MONROE, LA 71203 
IRVING TX 75063 James.farr@centurylink.com 
carl.erhatt@ftr.com 
Pam. pittenger@ftr.com 

Amy Gross Alan Haslem 
Technologies Management, Inc. Moon Lake Electrical Association 
151 Southhall Lane Corporate Headquatters 
Suite 450 PO Box278 
Maitland, FL 32751 800 West Hwy 40 
agross@tminc.com Roosevelt, Utah 84066 

ahaslem@mleainc.com 

Ray Hendershot Randall Beddes, Jr. 
Jake Warner Questar InfoComm 
Beehive Telephone 333 S. State Street 
2000 Sunset Road Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Tooele, UT 84074 Randall.Beddes@dominionenergy.com 
Ray.hendershot@beehive.net 
jakew@beehive.net 



Roger Moffitt 
10390 Starthistle Lane 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
Roger.moffitt@att.com 

Sheila Page 
Utah Attorney General's Office 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
spage@utah.gov 

Ted D. Smith 
Tsmithlaw@earthlink.net 

cflregulatory@chartercom.com 

Kristin L. Jacobson 
Kristin. l.j aco bson@sprint.com 

Janice Ono 
Janice.ono@att.com 

Bruce Rigby 
bruce@ucmc-sa.com 

Thorvald Nelson 
Holland & Hart 
10 Exchange Place Ste 507 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 

Gary Sackett 
Jones Waldo 
170 S. Main Street, Suite 1500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gsackett@joneswaldo.com 

Larry Bowman 
Larry.bowman@charter.com 

David R. Irvine 
Drirvine@aol.com 

Sharon Mullin 
slmullin@att.com 


